FORM PTO-1619A	07 - 31 - 1998 U.S. Department of Com	nmerce
	100782446	
1.21.98 RECC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	1
	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data	
Name (line 1) WALKER, Jay S.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day Jul. 23, 19	Year
Name (line 2)	Jul. 23, 19	90
Second Party		Year
Name (line 1) JORASCH, James A.	Jul. 23, 19	198
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Walker Asset Manageme	ent Limited Partnership If document to be is an assignment receiving party is	t and th
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the U States, an appoint of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Four High Ridge Park	representative is a (Designation musi	
Address (line 2)	separate documer Assignment.)	nt from
Address (line 3) Stamford	Connecticut 06905	
Domestic Representative Name an	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		1
Address (line 1)		J
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
1998 DNGUYEN 00000142 500271 08920116	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
581 40.00 CH		
Bublic burden reporting for this collection of information is a start	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu	
Dublic hurden reporting for this collection of information i		sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc tent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C RECO	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		0		an a	Month Day Year
	VAN LUCHENE, Andre	<u>ew S.</u>			Jul. 23, 1998
Name (line 2)			an a bh' ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A	ar sen and a second	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		alle Manager and Man	a na mangana na mangana na na mangana na na mangana na mangana na mangana na mangana na mangana na mangana na m Na mangana na		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]
Receiving F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving per	ties attached
-	I Receiving Party(ies)			or recorning par	
Name (line)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	N	and an and a state of the state			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Audress (ine	•	anny a chair an tha ann			must be a separate
Address (line	2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	J [State/Country	Zip C	ode
N 1					If document to be recorded
Name (line	1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	an a			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	n	laansen of a second assessment assessment as you want to assess the same billion of the			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Audi 655 (iine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	na an a			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)	ngan ng Kasaran ng Kas			Assignment.)
Address (line :	3)				
	City	N I	State/Country		Code
	Number(s) or Patent the Patent Application Number of		Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number of		(DUNUI ENTER BUIH	Patent Nun	
		EI(5)		Faterit Null	
L		analah (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			[]		

PATENT REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0531 -1

			na in an ann an a
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	(203) 705-3006
Name Dean Alderucci		5 (paper) - 1 (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b	
Address (line 1) Walker Digital Corporation	1		
Address (line 2) Five High Ridge Park			
Address (line 3) Stamford, Connecticut 0690	15		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	-	veyance docu	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)	Mark i	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH number	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) 08/920,116		Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date	he patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		•	
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties	involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed Deposit Ac	count 🔀	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to t Deposit Account Number:	he account.)	# 50-0271
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and l attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing infor original document. Chai	mation is true rges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
	ka za	Glu	July 23, 1998
Dean Alderucci Name of Person Signing	Signature	5.	Date
PTO Reg. No. 40,484			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING SUPPLEMENTARY PRODUCT SALES AT A POINT-OF-SALE TERMINAL

for which I/we executed United States patent application Serial No. 08/920,116 on August 26, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1325 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 23rd day of July , 1998.

Jay S. WALKER

Jam

Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE

County of Fairfield	}	
)	SSC.
State of Connecticut)	

On this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jay S. Walker, James A. Jorasch and Andrew S. Van Luchene known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Charles A. Rattner Notary Public My Commission Expires June 30, 2003

RECORDED: 07/27/1998